
ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

HORTICULTURE EQUIPMENT & SERVICE LLC
PO BOX 192
ESTILL SPRINGS TN 37330-0192

Managing Your Accounts

Branch Name Citizens Community Bank

Phone Number 931-967-3342

Mailing Address
1418 Dinah Shore Blvd.
Winchester, TN  37398

Online Access www.ccbank.net

Summary of Accounts

Account Type Account Number Ending Balance

COMMERCIAL XXXX3601 -$12,608.40

COMMERCIAL-XXXX3601

Account Summary
Date Description Amount

10/01/2023 Beginning Balance -$12,125.12

8 Credit(s) This Period $72,746.55

73 Debit(s) This Period $73,229.83

10/31/2023 Ending Balance -$12,608.40

 

Deposits
Date Description Amount

10/04/2023 Wire Deposit $1,503.50
ontario inc

Electronic Credits
Date Description Amount

10/05/2023 ACH Deposit $615.91
INTUIT 94652845 DEPOSIT

10/10/2023 ACH Deposit $5,050.00
INTUIT 07486255 DEPOSIT

10/13/2023 ACH Deposit $61,937.94
D&JGREENHOUSES EPAY

10/16/2023 ACH Deposit $1,377.76
INTUIT 33082685 DEPOSIT

10/25/2023 ACH Deposit $1,788.78
INTUIT 78865565 DEPOSIT

10/26/2023 ACH Deposit $165.76
INTUIT 85967815 DEPOSIT

10/30/2023 ACH Deposit $306.90
INTUIT 93137145 DEPOSIT

Electronic Debits
Date Description Amount

10/05/2023 ACH Payment $76.87
U. P. S. RETRY FYMT
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COMMERCIAL-XXXX3601 (continued)

Electronic Debits (continued)
Date Description Amount

10/10/2023 ACH Payment $190.35
U. P. S. UPS BIFL

10/11/2023 ACH Payment $151.00
INTUIT 12948095 TRAN FFE

10/12/2023 ACH Payment $43.11
INTUIT PYMT SOLN INTUITFMTS

10/16/2023 POS Payment $135.02
KROGER FU 1840 DECHERD DECHERD TN #1318

10/16/2023 POS Payment $136.46
KROGER FU 1840 DECHERD DECHERD TN #1318

10/16/2023 ATM/Debit Card Debit $416.00
TITLEMAX OF WINCHESTER DECHERD TN #1318

10/16/2023 ATM/Debit Card Debit $600.00
TITLEMAX OF WINCHESTER DECHERD TN #1318

10/16/2023 ATM/Debit Card Debit $2,497.20
FACTORYMATI 7707208575 GA #1318

10/16/2023 ATM/Debit Card Debit $5,071.01
NASHVILLE RUBBER & GAS NASHVILLE TN #1318

10/16/2023 ACH Payment $13.78
INTUIT 38551955 TRAN FEE

10/17/2023 ATM/Debit Card Debit $116.80
FACTORYMATI 7707208575 GA #1318

10/17/2023 ATM/Debit Card Debit $529.40
FACTORYMATI 7707208575 GA #1318

10/17/2023 Recurring Payment $120.00
STARLINK INTERNET 310-6828100 CA #1318

10/18/2023 ATM/Debit Card Debit $66.00
FACTORYMATI 7707208575 GA #1318

10/23/2023 ACH Payment $43.32
U. P. S. UPS BIFL

10/23/2023 ACH Payment $75.68
GEICO PREM COLL F

10/26/2023 ACH Payment $15.00
INTUIT 84593745 TRAN FFE

10/27/2023 ACH Payment $5.80
INTUIT 91574125 TRAN FFE

10/30/2023 ACH Payment $292.44
U. P. S. UPS BIFL

10/31/2023 ACH Payment $10.74
INTUIT 98888215 TRAN FFE

Other Debits
Date Description Amount

10/02/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00
0 4,500.00

10/02/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00
11818 1,810.32

10/02/2023 Return Check Chrg $30.00
0 76.87

10/02/2023 Return Check Chrg $30.00
0 606.00

10/03/2023 Return Check Chrg $30.00
11820 714.91

10/05/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00
11819 860.30
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COMMERCIAL-XXXX3601 (continued)

Other Debits (continued)
Date Description Amount

10/05/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00
0 76.87

10/06/2023 Return Check Chrg $30.00
0 18.11

10/10/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00
0 190.35

10/11/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00
0 1,075.00

10/11/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00
11822 131.75

10/11/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00
0 151.00

10/12/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00
11825 158.67

10/12/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00
11821 281.90

10/12/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00
0 43.11

10/13/2023 Withdrawal $2,960.00
TO HOWELL L. ROWE

10/13/2023 Withdrawal $4,912.56
LOAN PAYMENTS

10/13/2023 Withdrawal $5,315.00
wire+fee to tallgrass freight

10/13/2023 Withdrawal $5,882.75
10/13/2023 Withdrawal $9,749.03

WIRE+FEE NORD GEAR
10/13/2023 Withdrawal $12,935.25
10/17/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00

11824 6,038.67
10/18/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00

11820 714.91
10/20/2023 Withdrawal $3,562.25
10/23/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00

0 3,562.25
10/23/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00

11827 148.79
10/23/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00

11826 512.86
10/23/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00

0 43.32
10/23/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00

0 75.68
10/24/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00

11823 321.36
10/26/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00

11828 284.00
10/26/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00

0 15.00
10/27/2023 Withdrawal $3,917.25
10/27/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00

0 5.80
10/30/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00

0 3,917.25
10/30/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00

0 292.44
10/31/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00

11831 149.33
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COMMERCIAL-XXXX3601 (continued)

Other Debits (continued)
Date Description Amount

10/31/2023 Overdraft Charge $30.00
0 10.74

10/31/2023 Analysis Charge $1.90

Checks Cleared
Check Nbr Date Amount

0 10/10/2023 $1,075.00

11818* 10/02/2023 $1,810.32

11819 10/05/2023 $860.30

11820 10/18/2023 $714.91

11821 10/12/2023 $281.90

11822 10/11/2023 $131.75

11823 10/24/2023 $321.36

Check Nbr Date Amount

11824 10/17/2023 $6,038.67

11825 10/12/2023 $158.67

11826 10/23/2023 $512.86

11827 10/23/2023 $148.79

11828 10/26/2023 $284.00

11831* 10/31/2023 $149.33

* Indicates skipped check number

Daily Balances

Date Amount

10/01/2023 -$12,125.12

10/02/2023 -$14,055.44

10/03/2023 -$14,085.44

10/04/2023 -$12,581.94

10/05/2023 -$12,963.20

10/06/2023 -$12,993.20

10/10/2023 -$9,238.55

Date Amount

10/11/2023 -$9,611.30

10/12/2023 -$10,184.98

10/13/2023 $9,998.37

10/16/2023 $2,506.66

10/17/2023 -$4,328.21

10/18/2023 -$5,139.12

10/20/2023 -$8,701.37

Date Amount

10/23/2023 -$9,632.02

10/24/2023 -$9,983.38

10/25/2023 -$8,194.60

10/26/2023 -$8,387.84

10/27/2023 -$12,340.89

10/30/2023 -$12,386.43

10/31/2023 -$12,608.40

Overdraft and Returned Item Fees

Total for this period Total year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees $780.00 $4,050.00

Total Returned Item Fees $120.00 $1,530.00

Statement Ending 10/31/2023
HORTICULTURE EQUIPMENT &   Page 5 of 8

Account Number: XXXX3601

50D01D71CCF9BB4C80C0211DEC6D0B4A 20231031 Checking Account Statements



#0000 #0000$5,882.75 $12,935.2510/13/2023 10/13/2023

#0000 #0000$3,562.25 $3,917.2510/20/2023 10/27/2023

#11818 #11819$1,810.32 $860.3010/02/2023 10/05/2023

#11820 #11821$714.91 $281.9010/18/2023 10/12/2023

#11822 #11823$131.75 $321.3610/11/2023 10/24/2023

#11824 #11825$6,038.67 $158.6710/17/2023 10/12/2023

0000000001613601
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#11826 #11827$512.86 $148.7910/23/2023 10/23/2023

#11828 #11831$284.00 $149.3310/26/2023 10/31/2023

0000000001613601
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